

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1202/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLM No.2566/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suman Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Jivesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ranjeet Kapoor, Adv.Genl.of St.of Pb.

Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.

Mr Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Falak Mohd. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kapoor, learned counsel appearing for the respondent appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the State of Punjab and prays for time to file his counter

SR 1202/09-2-

affidavit. Such prayer is allowed. The respondent will be entitled to file counter affidavit within

two weeks, subject to filing of vakalatnama. In the event vakalatnama is not filed either prior to

or with the counter affidavit, the same shall not be accepted. In the event vakalatnama is filed

along with counter, rejoinder, if any, may be filed with a week thereafter.

List on 5th May, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master