

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1202/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLM No.2566/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar Pabbi, AAG. St.of Pb.

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for four weeks
for the present to enable the learned counsel for the
State of Punjab to inform us about the present state of
proceedings/trial.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master